506177636 07/29/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6224374

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|
| | | | | CONVEYING PARTY |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| TREAU, INC. | | | 11/16/2017 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| Name: | OTHER | HER LAB, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 3101 20 | 1 20TH STREET | | |
| City: | SAN FF | AN FRANCISCO | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFC | ALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 94110 | 94110 | | |
| Due to a star Tra | | Neurola e v | 1 | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | BS Totaly 0 | | | |
| Property Ty | - | Number | | |
| Application Number | r: | 16156364 | | |
| Application Number | r: | | | |
| Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi | E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne: | 16156364 | | |
| Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne: | the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser patentdocket@dwt.com DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 920 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 3300 | | |
| Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne: | 16156364 16156426 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> patentdocket@dwt.com DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 920 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 3300 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 | | |
| Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne: | 16156364 16156426 the e-mail address first; if that is unit ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser patentdocket@dwt.com DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 920 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 3300 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 0105198-025USX | | |

source=Parent Assignment (Treau to Other Lab) 0105198-025USX#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Treau, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3101 20th Street, San Francisco, CA 94110, is the partial owner of an invention entitled "SHAPE-SHIFTING HEAT EXCHANGERS," as described and claimed in a provisional patent application filed on October 10, 2017, and assigned Application Serial No. 62/570,548;

WHEREAS, Other Lab, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3101 20th Street, San Francisco, CA 94110, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith, including the right to file additional applications for said invention directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said provisional application by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention or resulting from said application to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention and letters patent therefor.

1

ASSIGNOR

L me F . Onon By U

Vincent Domenic Romanin CEO Treau, Inc.

Dated <u>16 Nov 2017</u>

ASSIGNEE

By <u>Seurl Griffith</u> Saul Thomas Griffith

Saul Thomas Griffith CEO Other Lab, LLC

Dated 11/17/17

Seattle 4839-2529-8261v.1 0105198-025PR0

RECORDED: 07/29/2020